BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA

July 18, 2024 06:30 PM Bradford County Courthouse 945 North Temple Avenue Starke, Florida 32091

AGENDA

- 1. Chair to call meeting to order.
- 2. Public Hearing: Ordinance

(Please ask for Public Comments prior to Motion and Vote)

ACTION

AN ORDINANCE OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA RELATING TO THE PROVISION AND FUNDING OF FIRE RESCUE SERVICES, AND FACILITIES; AUTHORIZING THE IMPOSITION AND COLLECTION OF NON-AD VALOREM SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS AGAINST REAL PROPERTY SPECIALLY BENEFITTED BY THE PROVISION OF SUCH SERVICES AND FACILITIES ESTABLISHED BY THE COUNTY HEREUNDER; PROVIDING CERTAIN DEFINITIONS; ESTABLISHING THE PROCEDURES FOR IMPOSING, COLLECTING AND ADMINISTERING FIRE RESCUE ASSESSMENTS; PROVIDING THAT FIRE RESCUE ASSESSMENTS CONSTITUTE A LIEN ON ASSESSED PROPERTY EQUAL IN RANK AND DIGNITY WITH THE LIENS OF ALL STATE, COUNTY, DISTRICT, OR MUNICIPAL TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS AND SUPERIOR IN DIGNITY TO ALL OTHER PRIOR LIENS, MORTGAGES, TITLES, AND CLAIMS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

- 3. Public Comments
 - Three (3) minutes per speaker;
 - Comments will not be accepted after the meeting begins;
 - State your name and address into the record before addressing the board;
 - Address your questions to the board, not county staff;
 - Refrain from demands for an immediate board response; and
 - No boisterous behavior, personal, impertinent, or slanderous remarks.
- 4. Approval of Consent Agenda

ACTION

- A. Ratification of Payment Register(s) from 04-04-24 thru 07-09-24
- B. CareerSource North Central FL 2023-24 Bradford County Services and Statistics Report

- C. Memorandum of Agreement with Northeast Florida Economic Development Corporation
- D. Amended Appropriations Request for Stations 90 and 20 (Sampson and Theresa)
- E. Request for Funding for Tax Collector
- F. PlanetBids Support Services Agreement (\$2,500)
- G. Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement No. 23PLN03 Vulnerability Assessment
- H. SHIP Rehabilitation Loan Approval: File 2020-3, 2020-4, 2020-5
- I. SHIP Rehabilitation Change Order No.1 on File 2019-7-S
- J. A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA ADOPTING THE STATEWIDE MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE
- K. A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER OF BRADFORD COUTNY, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE 2020 FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION ADJUSTED URBAN AREA BOUNDARY FOR BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATIONS FOR BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA, PREPARED BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

5.	Contract Agreement with Roadway Management Technologies (\$50,000)	ACTION	
6.	Loader Lease Expired	ACTION	
7.	Clerk Reports – Denny Thompson, Clerk to the Board and Clerk of the Circuit Court		
	 A. Quarterly Update on Department Spending (Apr – Jun 2024) i. General ii. Fire Rescue iii. Road 	Information	
	B. Board Set Proposed Millage Rate for FY 2024-2025	ACTION	
8.	Sheriff Reports – Gordon Smith, Sheriff	Discussion	
	A. Code Enforcement		
9.	9. County Manager Reports – County Manager, Scott Kornegay		
	A. Funding Requests from Community Organizations for FY 2024-2025B. Economic Development Update	ACTION Information	
10. County Attorney Reports – Richard Komando			
11. Commissioner's Comments			

12. Chair's Comments

NOTICE:

Pursuant to Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, notice is hereby provided that, if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board of County Commissioners of Bradford County, Florida with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.